

**Hall of the House of Representatives**  
93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021  
**Amendment Form**

---

**Subtitle of House Bill No. 1134**

TO ALLOW PHARMACISTS TO PRESCRIBE, ADMINISTER, DELIVER, DISTRIBUTE, OR DISPENSE  
VACCINES, IMMUNIZATIONS, AND MEDICATIONS TO TREAT ADVERSE REACTIONS TO  
ADMINISTERED VACCINES.

---

**Amendment No. 2 to House Bill 1134**

Amend House Bill No. 1134 as engrossed H2/25/21 (version: 02/25/2021 10:50:32 AM):

Page 1, delete lines 28 through 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 17

AND

Page 2, line 19, delete "SECTION 2." and substitute "SECTION 1."

AND

Page 3, delete line 15, and substitute the following:

"(d) A pharmacist who prescribes and administers vaccines and immunizations other than for influenza or coronavirus 2019 (COVID-19) to a person who is three (3) years of age to six (6) years of age shall:

(1) Participate in the federal Vaccines for Children Program; and

(2) Inform the person who is three (3) years of age to six (6) years of age and adult caregivers accompanying the person who is three (3) years of age to six (6) years of age of the importance of a well-child visit with a pediatrician or other licensed primary care provider and recommend a well-child visit at least yearly.

(e)(1) A pharmacist may administer medications"

AND

Page 3, line 20, delete "(17)(A)(i)(d)(1)" and substitute "(17)(A)(i)(e)(1)"



AND

Page 3, line 22, delete "~~(g)~~(e)" and substitute "~~(g)~~(f)"

AND

Page 3, line 25, delete "(17)(A)(i)(d)" and substitute "(17)(A)(i)(e)"

AND

Page 3, line 28, delete "~~(h)~~(f)" and substitute "~~(h)~~(g)"

The Amendment was read \_\_\_\_\_

By: Representative Boyd

JMB/JMB - 03-04-2021 10:19:29

JMB335

\_\_\_\_\_  
Chief Clerk